

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 12/2026 in
SWP No. 1691/2006

Tajinder Dutta & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

Ashwani Kumar & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

21.04.2026

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 03.06.2026.

Meanwhile, statement of facts be filed.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
21.04.2026