

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 12/2026

Tajinder Dutta & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K.S Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

vs

Ashwani Kumar & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Meharban Singh, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
04.08.2026

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file statement of facts.
02. List on 07.09.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
04.08.2026
Abinash